Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date March 8, 2021	
RECEIVE AND FILE COMMUNICATION FROM THE ROOS DISTRICT SSMID BOARD REGARDING THE LEVY FOR CULTURAL DISTRICT SELF-SUPPORTED MUNICIPAL IMPR	THE ROOSEVELT
WHEREAS, the Roosevelt Cultural District Self-Supported District (the "Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID") was created by Ore September 26, 2016; and,	
WHEREAS, the Roosevelt Cultural District (the "RCD"), is an I which seeks to advance, promote and market the cultural, commercial a of the Roosevelt commercial area; and,	
WHEREAS, on August 20, 2018, by Roll Call No. 18-1416, the agreement with RCD whereby the RCD agreed to establish and admini District SSMID Board to assist in the operation of the Roosevelt Culture.	ister the Roosevelt Cultural
WHEREAS, the duties of the Roosevelt Cultural District SSMI the proposed Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID budget and levy for providing comments and a recommendation to the City Council; and,	
WHEREAS, the Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID Board has the proposed Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID levy of \$1.75 per \$1,00 June 30, 2022, as set forth in the accompanying memorandum.	
MOVED by FORM APPROVED:	_ to receive and file.
/s/ Lawrence R. McDowell	

/s/ Lawrence R. McDowell
Lawrence R. McDowell
Deputy City Attorney

 $G: \label{lem:conserved} G: \label{lem:conserved} G: \label{lem:conserved} APPDATA \label{lem:conserved} LEGAL \label{lem:conserved} LAWYERS \label{lem:conserved} LRM \label{lem:conserved} ROM \label{lem:conserved} APPDATA \label{lem:conserved} LEGAL \label{lem:conserved} LAWYERS \label{lem:conserved} LRM \label{lem:conserved} ROM \label{lem:conserved} APPDATA \label{lem:conserved} LEGAL \label{lem:conserved} LRM \label{lem:conserved} ROM \label{lem:conserved} ROM \label{lem:conserved} LRM \label{lem:conserved} ROM \label{lem:conserved} APPDATA \label{lem:conserved} LEGAL \label{lem:conserved} LRM \label{lem:conserved} ROM \label{le$ 

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COWNIE						
BOESEN					I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	
GATTO						
GRAY						
MANDELBAUM						
VOSS						
WESTERGAARD						
TOTAL						
MOTION CARRIED			APP	PROVED		

Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_ City Clerk

## CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 602 Robert D Ray Drive Des Moines, IA 50309

DATE: February 10, 2021

TO: Larry McDowell

**Deputy City Attorney** 

FROM: Kyle Larson

Senior City Planner

RE: FY22 Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID

Roosevelt Cultural District Self Supported Municipal Improvement District (SSMID) has an active SSMID board that has reviewed and discussed their budget for the coming year. Below is a summary of the Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID for the FY22 budget year.

- Taxable Valuation for the District is \$3,518,235 for FY22
- SSMID levy rate for the District is \$1.75/\$1,000 of taxable valuation
- Estimated revenue for FY22 is \$6,831 (including State Replacement Credit)
- Anticipated expenditures for FY22 is \$5,950
- Fund Balance was \$8,136 at the end of FY20

The Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID board recommends continuation of the SSMID levy at the current rate of \$1.75 per \$1,000 valuation for the FY22 budget year. The Roosevelt Cultural District SSMID will continue to provide for the maintenance of the streetscape improvements in the district.